
High Bridge School District
Proposed - 2025-2026 School Year Calendar

Mon-Wed. August 25-27, 2025 Staff Days/In-Services
School Opens: Thur.-Fri, August 28-29, 2025 Staff & Students (Early Dismissal for

Students Only)
School Closed: Monday, September 1, 2025 Labor Day

Tuesday, September 9, 2025 Back To School Night-MS
Tuesday, September 16, 2025 Back To School Night-ES

School Closed: Tuesday, September 23, 2025 Rosh Hashanah
Friday, September 26, 2025 Staff In-Service, No School for Students

School Closed: Thursday, October 2, 2025 Yom Kippur
Monday, October 13, 2025 Columbus Day, Staff In-Service, No School for

Students
Monday, November 3, 2025 Early Dismissal P/T Conferences (Afternoon

& Evening)
Tuesday, November 4 , 2025 Early Dismissal P/T Conferences ( Evening)
Wednesday, November 5, 2025 Early Dismissal P/T Conferences (Afternoon)

School Closed: Thursday & Friday, November 6-7, 2025 NJEA Convention
Wednesday, November 19, 2025 Staff In-Service, Early Dismissal for Students

School Closed: Wednesday, November 26 (Early Dismissal)
through Friday, November 28, 2025 (Inclusive) Thanksgiving
Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Staff In-Service, Early Dismissal for Students

School Closed: Tuesday, December 23 (Early Dismissal)
through Friday, January 2, 2026 (Inclusive) Winter Recess

School Closed: Monday, January 19, 2026 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Wednesday, January 28, 2026 Staff In-Service, Early Dismissal for Students

School Closed: Monday, February 16, 2026 Presidents’ Days
Wednesday, February 25, 2026 Staff In-Service, Early Dismissal for Students
Wednesday, March 4, 2026 Early Dismissal P/T Conferences (Evening)
Thursday, March 5, 2026 Early Dismissal P/T Conferences (Afternoon

& Evening)
Friday, March 6, 2026 Early Dismissal P/T Conferences (Afternoon)

School Closed: Friday, April 3 through
Friday, April 10, 2026 (Inclusive) Spring Recess

School Closed: Monday, May 25, 2026 Memorial Day
Last Day of School: Wednesday, June 17, 2026 (Tentative)
Graduation: Monday, June 15 , 2026 (Tentative) Graduation Ceremonies

Students Teachers
August 2 5
September 19 20
October 21 22
November 16 16
December 17 17
January 19 19
February 19 19
March 22 22
April 16 16
May 20 20
June 13 13

*184 *189

*Includes four emergency closing days. If no emergency days are needed the school year will be shortened with the last day of school
being June 11, 2025. In the event that additional emergency days are needed, the Board will revise this calendar to extend the school
year as needed, not to extend past June 30th. Graduation will not interfere with NHV on June 16, 2025. The calendar will be revised as
needed to ensure 185 staff days and 180 student days.

Board Approved:


